TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commotion Promotions, Ltd.		11/14/2012	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commotion Promotions, Inc.
Street Address:	2999 N. 44th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 340
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3614747	COMMOTION PROMOTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237,113
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Buchalter Nemer, APC

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C1289-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237,113	
Signature:	/jkr/	
Date:	11/14/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=A952036a1-93f7-4269-b9e7-17ca58#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0690 0.00 3614747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Commotion Promotions, Ltd., an Arizona corporation with a principal place of business of Suite 340, 2999 N, 44th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85018 (hereinafter "Assignor") owns the following trademark (hereinafter the "Mark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
COMMOTION PROMOTIONS	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3614747

WHEREAS Assignor owns the Mark, including the registration and the common law right in and to the Mark, and desires to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all goodwill associated with the Mark;

WHEREAS Commotion Promotions, Inc., an Arizona corporation with a principal place of business of Suite 340, 2999 N. 44th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85018 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, the United States trademark registration and all common law rights thereto; and

WHEREAS the Parties desire to memorialize the assignment of Assignor's interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the United States trademark registration, and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the United States trademark registration, all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY T	HE ASSIGNOR:
Date: //-/4-12.	By: Sent Star
	Commotion Promotions, Ltd.
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY TH	HE ASSIGNEE:) ()
Date: 1/14/12-	By Jamy lover Tautz
,	Commotion Promotions, Inc.

BN 12670676v1

RECORDED: 11/14/2012

ZAZIA ∃9∀al

COMMOTION PROMOTIONS

¢19¢966ZØ9

71:71 2102/41/11